

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2626 OF 2025

Between:

1. Jagadam Ravi Teja, S/o Ram murthy (Late), Age 31 years, Dno.45-1-15G, Gogundanayyapeta, Goleelapeta, Jagannadhapuram, Kakinada.
2. Jagadam Ramjee Vijay Kumar, S/o Ram murthy (Late), Age 33 years Dno.45-1-15G, Gogundanayyapeta, Goleelapeta, Jagannadhapuram, Kakinada.
3. Korukonda Vijaya kumar, S/o Jagannaiyakulu Aged 63 years, dno.581811/c, Korukondapeta.Gogubdanayyapeta, Jagannadhapuram, Kakinada.
4. Vasam Babji, S/o Moses, Aged 61 years, Dno.58-18-18A, Korukondapeta.Gogubdanayyapeta, Jagannadhapuram, Kakinada.
5. Chavakula Ram babu, S/o Kamaraju, Aged 48 years, Mosa vari Street Korukondapeta, Gogubdanayyapeta, Jagannadhapuram, Kakinada.

...Petitioners/Respondents/Defendants No.1 to 5

AND

Sirivella Anuradha, W/o Late Bala Ganeswara rao age 55 years, Dno 48-1-18, Gogubdanayyapeta, Goleeiapeta, Jagannadhapuram, Kakinada

...Respondent

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate SRI HARI KRISHNA TATA presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the Revision Petition and

set aside the Order dated 5.8.2025 passed in IA No. 176 of 2023 in OS No.1210 of 2021 on the file of VI Addl. Civil Judge (Jr. division), Kakinada.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri HARI KRISHNA TATA Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Sirivella Anuradha, W/o Late Bala Ganeswara rao age 55 years, Dno 48-1-18, Gogubdanayyapeta, Goleeiapeta, Jagannadhapuram, Kakinada

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted, on or before 21.11.2025, to which date the case stands posted for hearing.

The Court made the following: ORDER

Issue notice to the respondent.

The learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry, by the date of next adjournment.

List the matter on 21.11.2025.

**SD/- K.SRINIVASA RAJU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

For

To,

1. Sirivella Anuradha, W/o Late Bala Ganeswara rao age 55 years, Dno 48-1-18, Gogubdanayyapeta, Goleeiapeta, Jagannadhapuram, Kakinada **(by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds) |**
2. One CC to SRI. HARI KRISHNA TATA Advocate [OPUC]
3. **One spare copy**

PSR

HIGH COURT

NJS,J

DATED:10/10/2025

NOTE: List the matter on 21.11.2025.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.2626 of 2025

